Decision Schedule



Cabinet Member for Community & Resources

TO ALL MEMBERS OF NEWPORT CITY COUNCIL

Decision Schedule published on 12 November 2018

The Cabinet Member took the following decision on 9 November 2018. It will become effective at Noon on 19 November 2018 with the exception of any particular decision, which is the subject of a valid "call-in".

The deadline for submission of a 'Call-in' request form is 4.00 pm on 16 November 2108

Information relating to the 'Call-in' process can be found via Democratic Services.

Reports relating to staffing issues/Confidential reports are not circulated to all members of the Council as part of the consultation/call-in processes.

C&R 07/18

Finance Service Plan 2018-2022

Options Considered/Reasons for Decision

The service plan set the scene for how the service area would contribute to the Council's corporate plan and the overall vision for the Council. The service plan sets short term and longer term actions to align to the same time period as the corporate plan, progress would be reviewed at regular intervals and more detail will be added to the longer term actions as they became more current.

Decision

To approve the service plan 2018-2022.

Consultation

Head of Law and Regulation, Head of People and Business Change, Head of Finance

All members were consulted and provided with an opportunity to comment. Any comments received and response thereafter are set out in the report.

Implemented By: Head of Finance Implementation Timetable: Immediate

COUNCILLOR D MAYER, CABINET MEMBER FOR COMMUNITY & RESOURCES

9 November 2018